



Anton-Flettner-Straße 1-3
27472 Cuxhaven

Tel.: +49 (0)4721-719-0
Fax: +49 (0)4721-719-109

info@voco.de
www.voco.com

Unser Zeichen	OS/CY
Durchwahl	-
Datum	15.01.2021

Urgent Safety Information

Corrective Action: Missing IFU to be added

Rebilda Post Set

Adressee:

User

The following medical devices are affected:

REF #: 1770, Rebilda Post Set, lot no. 2041279

REF #: 1771, Rebilda Post System Set, lot no. 2041515 and lot no. 2050071

REF #: 1782, Rebilda Post System Set II, lot no. 2043388

Problem description:

Due to an oversight, the above-mentioned items were supplied missing part of their IFUs. To ensure safe application of the product, the user requires the IFU for Rebilda Post.

Action to be taken:

Please do not use the product without knowing the complete instructions for use.

Please contact us or your dealer so that the missing instructions for use can be made available to you. In addition, the instructions for use are also available in the service area on our website, www.voco.dental/en/.

Please ensure within your organisation that all those using the above-mentioned products, and all other persons requiring this information, are made aware of this **urgent safety information**.

Contact:

For further questions, please contact our safety officer for medical devices, Mr. Michael Cyll, by e-mailing m.cyll@voco.de.

We sincerely regret any inconvenience caused and thank you for your support!

With kind regards,

VOCO GmbH

A handwritten signature in black ink, appearing to read 'O. Sauerbier', with a stylized flourish at the end.

Olaf Sauerbier
(Managing Director)